



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.534 of 2024

Chanda Rathiya **Versus** South Eastern Coalfield Limited

22/10/2024	Mr. Yogesh Chandra, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, PL for State. None for respondents No.1 to 3. Learned State counsel that contesting party is respondents No.1 to 3, however, today there is no representation on their behalf. List this case in week commencing 09.12.2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Nisha