

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 534 of 2024****CHANDA RATHIYA *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED****Order Sheet**

08/01/2026	Mr.Yogesh Chandra, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, Counsel for respondent no. 1 to 3. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Government Advocate for State. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. List this case after a week. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge alfiza