



CGHC010030062024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 256 of 2026**Chanda Rathiya **Versus** South Eastern Coalfield Limited**Order Sheet**

21/07/2026	Mr. Yogesh Chandra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Amit Nayak, PL for the State. Mr. Satish Gupta, counsel for respective respondent. Pleadings are complete in this case. List this case for final hearing in the month of September, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat